Docket No. 61170-083 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE pited States Patent and Trademark Office

orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Stephen Ronald Kessel	Name: BioProgress Technology International, Inc.	
Ian David Povey Edward Zbygniew Nowak	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) 04/05/2006;04/07/2006; 04/05/2006 Additional name(s) of conveying party(las) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: 9055 Huntdiff Trace	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment	City: Atlanta	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Georgia	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USZip: 30350	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	No	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.	
Additional numbers a		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Joy Ann G. <u>S</u> erauske <u>s</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \$40.00	
Internal Address: McDermott Will & Emery LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 227 West Monroe Street	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City Chicago	8. Payment Information	
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606-5096	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 312.372.2000	b, Deposit Account Number 13-0206	
Fax Number: <u>312.984.7700</u>	Authorized User Name Joy Ann G. Serauskas	
Email Address: Chicago_IP_Docket@mwe.com	, 134 151 151	
9. Signature: Ond ann & Success	U.S	
Signature Joy Ann G, Serauskas	Date Total number of pages including cover 8	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017752 FRAME: 0511

PATENT

Allomey Docket No.: 61170-083

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Appln. No.: 10/477,570 Filed: November 10, 2003

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned have assigned and hereby assign to BioProgress Technology International, Inc. at 9055 Huntcliff Trace, Atlanta, Georgia 30350 US its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called "said assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for United States Patent, titled METHOD OF TABLET ENROBING, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all United States Patents, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee and authorize(s) and request(s) the attorney(s) of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee or its assignees, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, reexamination or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree(s) to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said United States Patent and vest in said assignee and its assignces all rights therein, whereby said Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee and its assignces, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agree(s) to execute, at the request of said assignee or its assignees, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor

therefor.	
Date 54 April 2006	Stephen Ronald Kessel
subscribed to the foregoing assis	of ARIL , 2006, before me, appeared ersonally known to me to be the same person whose name is symment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and ree and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Witness: Rame: GEORGINA 90081
	Witness:

СИ199 4590987-1.061170.0083

PATENT REEL: 017752 FRAME: 0512 Appln. No. 10/477,570 Filed: November 10, 2003

_	
Date	Ian David Povey
the foregoing assignment document	, 2006, before me, appeared Ian wn to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the yact for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Witness: Name:
	Witness: Name:
Date <u>5 APRIL 2006</u>	Edward Zbygniew Nowak
embershed to the foregoing assigns	ersonally known to me to be the same person whose name is ment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Witness:
	Witness: Name: CILLY JOYCE

PATENT

Ø 007

Attomey Docket No.: 61170-083

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Appln. No.: 10/477,570 Filed: November 10, 2003

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned have assigned and hereby assign to BioProgress Technology International, Inc. at 9055 Hunteliff Trace, Atlanta, Georgia 30350 US its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called "said assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for United States Patent, titled METHOD OF TABLET ENROBING, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all United States Patents, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee and authorize(s) and request(s) the attorney(s) of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee or its assignees, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any eath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, reexamination or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree(s) to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said United States Patent and vest in said assignce and its assignees all rights therein, whereby said Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignce and its assignees, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agree(s) to execute, at the request of said assignee or its assignees, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

Date	Stephen Ronald Kessel
On this day of	, 2006, before me, appeared wn to me to be the same person whose name is nent, and acknowledged that he/she signed and ary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Witness: Na	ame:
Witness: \overline{Na}	эте:

CF899 4590987-1.061170.0083

PATENT REEL: 017752 FRAME: 0514

Appln. No. 10/477,570	
Filed: November 10, 2003	
me mekonik azaikumeti docimeti'	APRIL , 2006, before me, appeared Ian on to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the
ocument as his/her free and voluntary	act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Witness: D. WORTHINGTON Witness: J. PUL Name: T. J. ROKE
pate	Edward Zbygniew Nowak
	O. Wald Doyglilow 110 wak
doscribed to the foregoing assignme	, 2006, before me, appeared sonally known to me to be the same person whose name is ent document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and nd voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
A	Vitness: Name:
W	Vitness:
	- venda V-

CHI99 4590987-1.061170.0083

RECORDED: 06/07/2006

PATENT REEL: 017752 FRAME: 0515